## creditclear limited

22 October 2021 ASX Announcement

## Notice of Director's resignation

Credit Clear Limited (ASX: CCR) ("Credit Clear" or the "Company"), the market leading digital technology platform for optimising account receivables and customer relationships, advises that Christian has resigned as a Director of the Company.

Ms Christian had advised the board that she has several new corporate and business opportunities that she is keen to explore. To manage her workload and not wanting to limit her contributions to the Credit Clear Board, she has decided to step down.

The Board thanks Ms Christian for her valuable contribution to the Company. The Company looks forward to updating shareholders on appointments to the Board in due course.

This ASX announcement was approved and authorised for release by the Board of Credit Clear.

## Investor and Media Enquiries

Warrick Lace <u>warrick.lace@creditclear.com.au</u> +61 404 656 408

## **About Credit Clear**

Founded in 2015, Credit Clear Limited is an Australian receivables management solution provider that has developed a proprietary digital billing and communication technology platform that helps businesses drive smarter, faster and more innovative financial outcomes by changing the way customers manage their payments through a user experience that the market demands in a digital age.

Credit Clear manages more than 350,000 active customer accounts across a range of industries including transport, financial services, insurance, government and utilities. The Company is based in Australia with headquarters in Melbourne and offices in Sydney, Brisbane, Adelaide, Perth and Geelong.

www.creditclear.com.au